BALTIMORE COU NTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH. IR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQ, Director

County Executive October 5, 2006 ) Depariment of Permits and
| Development Management

Mr. & Mrs. Abraham Hershkovitz
4 Clifftdweller Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: Zoning Case 07-135-A :'
Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance
4 Clhiftdweller Court ,

Dear Mr.. & Mrs. Hershkovitz:

It has come to the attention of this office that the above referenced petition for
zoning variance was filed and accepted in error. This particular lot is part of the
subdivision known as “Caves Valley” formerly “Caves Park”, Plat 5, Section 3.

Research shows that this lot, although on an approyed record plat (36/34) dated in 1972
showing a zoning classification of R.D.P.; the actual plan that prevails would be the JSPC
tentative plat dated 6/1/70. The zoning at that time was R-40 that requires an interior ot
with a side yard setback of 20-feet wide for one side yard and not less than 50-feet for the
sum of both. Therefore, the plan as presented for this variance is not necessary and meets
the requirements for the R-40 zone. The site plan submitted with your petition can be
used for your building permmt application.

A request to refund your filing fee has been submitted to the Director of Permits
and Development Management. Should you have any questions whatsoever, please do
not hesitate calling me at 410-887-3391. Again, that you for your understanding in this

matter.
Sincerely,
Donna Tho\n%go?%
Planner [, Zoning Review
DT/Enclosure

Cc:  Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
|11 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 { Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-30438
www, baltimorecouniymd.goyv
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Petiti()?l for Administr&aive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4 Cliffdweller Court
which is presently zoned __RC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1A04.3.B.2.b, BCZR, to permit a 23-foot set-back to
a lot line other than a street line, in lieu of

50 feet reguired.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baftimore County.

I/We do sotemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which -
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
_ _ Abranam He ko]
Name - Type or Print Name, Type ar Print P
_ _‘.-4 : L Lt L Vol it A o Sy ﬁ_p _
Signature S¥inaiure /8 /

_Berly Hershkovit

Address | Telephone No. Namg - Type or RBrint "
City State Zip Code 3

Aﬂorneu Far Petfﬁoner: 4 Cllffdweller Ct. 41 0'—363—6237
Address Telephone No. -
Owings Mills MD 21117
Narne - Type or Print - City State Zip Code

3 Representative to be Contacted:

Signature '
© Richard E. Matz, P.E.
. ~LColbhert Mate Rosenfelt, Tnc,
Company Name |
~—2835 G Smith Avenue 410-653-3838
Adoress Tetephone No. Address Telephone No.
. ~ —Baltimore - - MD 21209

City slate Zip Code City - ~ State Zip Cade

rrEma S e e e TS T —
A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heafing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the propenty be reposted. ' - - -

A

- l.._"lhh

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
t »> Al LS .
S esrCa b, “ & v ol

CASENO. _Q 7-135- 1) Reviewed By __ ST~ bae="U Y 22.0)

i

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date __{ (") - (- ) (, _
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Afﬁdaﬁt gl Support of Admin%trative Yariance

The undersigned heraby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4 Cliffdweller Court

Address
Owings Mills MD 21117
City Stale Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical gifficulty):

The proposed addition is an expansion of the kitchen and
dining room, which are located on the north side of the
house. 1In addition, expansion to the rear of the house
entails practical difficulty because the area between the
house and the steep slope behind is required for a septic
reserve area. (Present reqguirements for a septic reserve

area are 10,000 sgquare feet and prior to 1372 were 5,000

square feet.)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

L
A q; y
: P F W L _....'__/__ Z ﬂ%)\
gnéture - Sigrrature
. Berly Hershkovitz

ADYYa DAl e (1 K.CA =
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3_29% day of : o &6, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, per§onally appeared

the ARiant(s) herein, personally Ench:r sa;lsfacmriiy identified fo me as such Kﬁi@ ) "

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/4

R Kotary Pubiic =
= - My Commission Expires &/l 2/

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

4 Cliffdweller Court

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

Address
Owings Mills MD 21117
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

The proposed addition is an expansion of the kitchen and
dining room, which are located on the north side of the
house., In addition, expansion to the rear of the house
entails practical difficulty because the area between the
house and the steep slope behind is required for a septic
reserve area. {Present reguirements for a septic reserve
area are 10,000 sguare feet and prior to 1972 were 5,000
sqguare feet.)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide add!tional information.

W s .&JIJ AT Wy —
ighature & 4 ighature ~_/

Abraham Hershkowvi Berly Hershkovitz
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

___---h“---**----ﬁ---#_--_-u—-.'q.---.-u-.-r---—.----p\l----Hllr--ﬂ-l-----l-ld----ﬁ-'----‘---ﬂ---m

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thiso70% day of H—M o & before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally kﬂof@actﬁﬂy identified to me as 'éu% —

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

4 ot
ry Public

My Commission Expires é% 7

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4 Cliffdweller Court
which is presently zoned __RC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1A04.3.B.2.b, BCZR, to permit a 23-foot set-back to
a lot line other than a street line, in lieu of

50 feet required.,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
_ ‘ Ltz 7
Name - Type or Print Namgy Type or Pript =
_ i‘ 4 ﬂ
o AW 2t it W iy B B B oy S AL
Signature Sfanatdre ~ /
shkovifz
Address Telephone No. ! .
City State Zip Code e kﬂ%‘
Attﬂ:rﬂelf For Petitioner: 4 Cliffdweller Ct. 410-363-6237
Address Telephone No.
Owings Mills MD 21117
Narme - Type or Print City State Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature .
gnatu Richard E. Matz, P.E.
o _Caolhert Matz Rosenfelf, Tnc.
Company Name
~ _2835 G Smith Avenue 410-653-3838
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
_Baltimopre MD 21209
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Public He:;ring having been fun;_"e-;lly demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the ZnniTCnmmissinner of Baltimore Cuuﬁ-_t?'_T
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoring

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

p—y

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

e ——

CASE NO. _ 07"‘ (*32 - Q . Reviewed By g:{] J-) Date (_?5:? -*2 ZOQ
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date l ( D ';O( ‘_@G-
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Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Civil Er:;gineers e Surveyors ¢ Planners | A

<

ZONING DESCRIPTION
4 CLIFFDWELLER COURT

Beginning at a point on the west side of Clifidweller Court, which is 50 feet wide,
at a point 267+ feet north of Cavesdale Road, which is 50 feet wide.

Being Lot 2 in Block G of Section 3 in the subdivision of Caves Valley, as
recorded in the Baltimore County Land Records, Plat Book 36, folio 145.

Containing 1.29 acres, more or less. Also known as 4 Cliffdweller Court and
located in the 3™ Election District, 2™ Councilmanic District.
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2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimile: (410) 653-7953 g /
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATHHEWS DATE: 8/30/06

Case Number: 07-135-A
Petitioner/Developer. HERSHOVITZ

10/16/06

Date of Hearing (Closing):

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were posted
conspicuously on the property located at: # 4 CLIFFOWELLER COURT

R

The sign(s) were posted on:  09/29/06 _

—r

WY

M p—

Kondn. O [l

(Signature of Sign Poster)

y

Linda O'Keefe

CODE,

CUTLDING, |

?

NG
BALTIMORE COUNTY

OR GROUP Ay
ING CONCERNING

487-3341

‘.MuE -""l..:

da, oL

{Printed Name of Sign Poster)

DEPARTNENT O

Lb: J00¢

DATE, MR PRNALTY OF Law .
LE il

COUNTY OFEICE

VIDED YHE REQUEST I§
ND Zi204, {450

VIEW BUREAU BEFORE

523 Penny Lane

ARIYE

R R P — s

1),

INDIVIDUAL
IS AVAILAGLE AT THE

(Street Address of Sign Paster)
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£D YARIANCE, PRO
IN THE ZONING RE
ON
MANAGEMENT,
HANDICAPPED ACCE

M. ON

ST A PUBLIC HEAR

CASE # O
F 5D FEET 3

ANIELIGIBLE

Hunt Valley Maryland 21030

VARIANCE

PUBLIC HEAR]

_.¥1'
) OF

RECE

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign'Puster)

PURSUANT 10 SECTION 26+-127(b
RE
THE PRO |
5:00 PN

) FEK
£

410-666-5366

(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPANIENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL @MENT MANAGEMENT
®  ZONING REVIEW

L3
Tete

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE iNFbRMATION SHEET AND DATES"

Case Number 07- {3 < | -A Address (f Co (FED 0 Ercam O

f\_

Contact Person: T < 5 ?@Qﬁ&,ﬁjcﬁw Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Fiting Date: _ (D[ - RR -OG. Poﬁting Date: (O-{-0OG  Closing Date: [O-16-O¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitionier is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
15 again responsible for ail associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible -on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain.there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
| a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not:complete on the closing date. ~ - -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing: You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4.  POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go t0.a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sigh was originally

‘ poste;ir, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

E;EE;ner: This Part of the Form is for {he—Sign Poster Only )
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07-l [3S. | -A Address __H (- ( (_ CFF DWe . Cor

Petitioner's Name Ure‘E‘ < HKC. U] 'T'CL | - Telephone i - 3¢ 3 &RAE7

Posting Date: __ (-0 -~ C G ClosingDate: __ ((> - (& OG.

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _a St CetRee . o~ A2 . (w licw o8
SO FT |

T e

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 2 ()
ZONING REVIEW | 7 - Vo>
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a hewspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This adver‘nsmg IS
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: 97 [ 5 Q

Petitioner: __B@Fl:j Abmhwww -P\'% \54.0\“‘\"2'_.
Address or Location: (_;ép d&be/\_Q_J(‘ \.,L/r"": )

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTIS#NG BILL TO:

Name: Hm@Ll l/\kajrk’z;,
Address: % WQQ}M@\ e
Jl\&&%i_ﬂrﬂa Hd AN

Telephone Number: Lf{ b—bz2= b2D 7

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ

(7-(3S (3




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination Jwt
DATE: November 2, 2006

SUBJECT: Zoning I[tem # 07-135-A
~ Address 4 Cliffdweller Court
(Hershkovitz Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 2, 2006

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:
Per Dick Matz (10/18/06), This petition has been withdrawn because 1t was determined }
that a hearing was not needed. The proposal 1s within zoning regulations. — 7om
Panzarella; Environmental Impact Review

Prior to building permit approval, an evaluation of the septic system will be required.
The septic system may need to be relocated. — S. Farinetti; Ground Water Management

S:\Devcoord\]l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 200\ZAC 07-135-A.doc
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700 East Joppa Road

B.a l-tlmore County - Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 4, 2006
4,20064, 2006, 2006

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesgapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: October g9, 2006

Item Number(s): 131 and/135/through 144

N e

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan{s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments 1at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F '

cc: File

i

Census 2000 *% For You, For Baltimore County ‘% Census 2000

I Frinted with Saoybean Ink 1
é}) o Rocyciod Papor Come visit the County's :Websne at www.co.ba.md.us
|
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 4, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

‘Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 9, 2006
Item Nos. 07-131,135,/136, 137, 138,
139, 140, 141, 142, 143, and 144

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments. | -

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-10042006.doc
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State Higinway

Administration '
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael S. Steele, L. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: D@T@%Eﬂ LD{Z%

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of | Item No. 7-135-A

Permits and Development Management CLrFdWEL E =, Cowgt

County Office Building, Room 109 ERSNKOVI\TZ ??.@QEE_TY

Towson, Maryland 21204 . ARIANCE - 723 Sersacy
ToALerling\nbieneF
S0 Reuees

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 7-435-A

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

sl

NSteveu D. Foster, Chlef

Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

SDE/MB

My telepbone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interoffice Memorandum

DATE:  October 5, 2006
TO: Zoning Commissioner & File
FROM: Donna Thompson, Planner |

Zoning Review

SUBJECT: - Petition for Administrative Variance, Case No. 07-135-A
4 Cliffdweiller Court
3rd Election District

The above referenced petition hés been withdrawn by this office. This
petition was accepted in error. The property owners do not need a zoning
variance for this proposed addition. |

0T




September 13, 2008

Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

To the County Zoning Commissioner:

We reside at 6 Ciiffdweller Court. We have seen the plans for the addition to Mr.
and Mrs. Hershkovitz’'s house at 4 Cliffdweller Court, and we have no objections
to the addition.

Yours trufy, l

37 '-
) , /
Roy Déutschma

Marjope Deutschman

6 Cliffdweller Court
Owings Mills, Md. 21117

O7-135-Q




September 13, 2006
Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

To the County Zoning Commissioner:

We reside at 2 Cliffdweller Court. We have seen the plans for the addition to Mr.
and Mrs. Hershkovitz’s house at 4 Cliffdweller Court, and we have no objections
to the addition.

Yours truly,
P -

-~

Bryan Rolivka

eri Polivka

2 Chiffdweller Court
Owings Mills, Md. 21117

(Y01 38 ()
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{ DAVID H. GLEASON ASSOCIATES, INC.
ARCHITECTS
53) A NOKTH EUTAW STREET, BALTIMORE, ND 21201 410.78.1310

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: t/4" w I'¢"

Hershkovitz Residence
4 Clifidweller Coust
Owings Mills, Maryland
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ND FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'%
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DAVID H. GLEASON ASSOCIATES, INC.
ARCHITECTS
530 A NOKTH EUTAW STREET, BALTINORE, MD (201 41072018

Hershkovitz Residence
4 Cliffdweller Court
Owings Mills, Maryland
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@ EAST ELEVATION _

SCALE: 1/4% = 10

MEW CHR) YIALL FACET WTH

e e e ——— e -

DAVID H. GLEASON ASSOCIATES, INC.
ARCHITECTS
$20 A MORTH GAUTAW STREET, BALYIMORE, MD 03 AG7X 1IN0

Hershkovitz Residence
4 Clifidweller Court
Owings Mills, Maryland
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44 CLIFFDWELLER COURT
LOT

BALTIMORE COUNTY,

£.H.K.
ELECTION DISTRICT 2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

L]

ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ,
TAX ACCOUNT NO. 1600009672
DEED REFERENCE

BERLY HERSHKOVITZ

4 CLIFFPWNELLER COURT
ONINGS MILLS, MD 21117
MAF 59, PARCEL 421
PLAT REFERENCE
ZONING MAP NO. 05981

OITE AREA - 1.29 AC.
2 STORY SINGLE-FAMILY DNELLING

SITE DATA

c

THERE ARE NO PREVIOUS ZONING CASES FOR THIS

PROPERTY.
SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY

FUBLIC WATER AND SENER |9 NOT AVAILABLE.
CRITICAL AREA OR A 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

ENTIRE AREA ON THIS PLAN IS ZONED R.C 5.

EXISTING AND PROPOSED USES

ONNER
SITE 19 NOT A HISTORIC PROPERTY OR IN A HISTORIC

DISTRICT.
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